

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3802 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5007 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3802 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3833 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3802 OF 2022

Dr A Riyaz Kitabwala

...Petitioner

Versus

Ashrafi Builders & Developers & Anr

...Respondents

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.10.08
10:40:43 +0530

None for the Petitioner.

Ms Sayali Apte, i/b PG Lad, for Respondent No. 2-MHADA.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 7TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List these matters again on 2nd December 2025.
3. Interim/ad-interim order, if any, to continue until the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)