

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3802 OF 2022

Dr A. Riyaz KitabwalaPETITIONER
V/S
Ashrafi Builders And DevelopersRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 16/01/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)